
2025 Claremont-Mudd-Scripps Colleges Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 35-15   Conf: 16-8   Home: 13-4   Away: 16-10   Neutral: 6-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (424), Opp (398)   DPs Turned: Team (39), Opp (32)   IBB: Team (25), Mazzone (22), Henderson (1), Martin (1), Seneker (1),
Opp (6)   Picked Off: Bennett (2), Seluga (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Pemberton (6), Spoor (4), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (9), Wendler 4, Bergan 2, McGraw 1, Perry 1, Totals , Opp
(3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (98-104), Spoor (36-39), Pemberton (13-13), Rolla (10-10), Wendler (9-10), Bergan (8-8), McGraw (7-8), Perry (6-6),
Smaaladen (4-4), Finefrock (2-2), Herst (2-2), Blackett (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
29 Mazzone, Andrew .496 42-42 141 47 70 12 1 18 52 138 .979 43 6 26 1 .623 1 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
19 Henderson, Alex .389 50-50 198 58 77 16 1 19 69 152 .768 25 8 47 0 .464 6 0 2-3 386 17 8 .981
21 Martin, Dillon .336 50-50 217 52 73 18 6 7 56 124 .571 24 5 39 1 .408 4 0 5-5 78 163 8 .968
14 Bennett, Carter .320 50-50 194 54 62 11 5 10 41 113 .582 33 5 34 2 .429 1 1 6-8 90 115 9 .958
17 Seluga, Nate .306 48-39 160 53 49 9 1 8 43 84 .525 27 9 31 4 .429 2 2 11-12 71 4 1 .987
24 Didrickson, Bryce .304 49-49 181 45 55 7 1 8 42 88 .486 32 9 30 1 .427 3 0 4-5 77 0 1 .987
2 Heher, Blaise .291 45-45 182 33 53 11 3 0 27 70 .385 21 2 43 4 .367 2 1 6-7 89 1 1 .989
22 Gordon, Rider .329 34-34 140 18 46 9 0 3 32 64 .457 9 3 23 6 .374 3 0 2-2 40 57 4 .960
4 Cabrera, Keegan .304 26-15 69 16 21 4 1 0 14 27 .391 3 5 8 2 .372 1 0 0-0 5 14 3 .864
1 Potter, Jack .283 17-17 60 16 17 4 1 3 12 32 .533 9 8 24 0 .442 0 1 6-6 29 0 0 1.000
34 Ciaramitaro, Luca .273 9-1 11 2 3 1 0 0 0 4 .364 4 1 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
8 Spoor, Slader .257 35-33 105 29 27 8 0 4 20 47 .448 25 2 35 0 .403 2 1 4-4 224 9 1 .996
7 Pemberton, Max .250 22-17 60 13 15 2 0 1 11 20 .333 8 2 20 1 .352 1 2 0-0 145 7 0 1.000
5 Seneker, Derek .143 12-1 14 3 2 0 0 1 3 5 .357 2 0 5 0 .250 0 0 1-1 12 1 0 1.000
10 Kalil, Charlie .133 26-7 30 11 4 0 0 0 6 4 .133 6 0 5 1 .263 2 0 1-1 9 20 1 .967
27 Worth, Thomas .000 8-0 7 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 1 1 4 0 .222 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
13 Wilson, Joey .000 3-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 1 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Cahill, Jack .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
20 Hilen, Hudson .000 8-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .324 50-50 1772 452 574 112 20 82 430 972 .549 275 67 376 23 .428 28 8 49-56 1275 456 47 .974
Opponents .250 50-50 1611 245 402 64 6 24 225 550 .341 160 116 368 25 .356 20 18 49-52 1262 379 50 .970

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
26 DiBlasi, Vitaly 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .250 1 1 0 0 0
49 Hynes, Charlie 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
6 Finefrock, Hamilton 2.72 3-3 18 0 0 0-0 3 36.1 27 16 11 17 28 5 0 2 .209 3 7 1 3 1
41 McGraw, Parker 2.91 5-2 25 4 0 0-0 3 68.0 57 30 22 24 60 7 1 3 .232 3 24 0 6 3
48 Blackett, Andrew 3.24 5-0 18 0 0 0-0 0 16.2 11 6 6 6 10 1 1 3 .200 2 6 0 4 1
31 Bergan, Matthew 3.73 4-2 16 15 1 1-0 0 70.0 63 32 29 11 65 8 1 5 .234 9 19 0 0 2
9 Perry, Kody 4.05 0-1 9 5 0 0-0 0 20.0 24 9 9 6 22 3 0 0 .304 2 7 0 0 1
30 McNiven, Colin 4.40 0-1 10 0 0 0-0 1 14.1 14 8 7 7 7 7 1 0 .259 0 2 0 2 1
23 Scales, Stryker 4.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 .333 1 0 0 1 0
3 Rolla, Dominic 5.23 7-2 16 15 0 0-0 0 63.2 61 44 37 25 53 13 1 3 .243 5 11 0 1 3
16 Herst, Aaron 5.32 3-1 18 0 0 0-0 0 23.2 30 18 14 10 26 4 1 0 .303 2 5 0 1 2
12 Smaaladen, Bryant 5.40 2-1 9 2 0 0-0 1 28.1 28 17 17 6 22 5 0 2 .264 1 6 0 1 1
44 Connell, Henry 5.68 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 10 6 4 3 3 0 0 1 .370 0 1 0 0 1
36 Buchanan, Max 6.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 .182 0 0 0 0 0
25 Wendler, PJ 6.41 4-1 14 9 1 0-0 0 46.1 46 33 33 18 38 9 0 4 .264 3 18 1 1 2
35 Hemby, Ethan 6.43 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 10 6 5 5 9 1 0 1 .333 0 1 0 0 0
45 Welch, Lucas 7.20 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 10 9 8 8 9 0 0 0 .250 4 6 0 0 0
33 Pearce, JD 7.36 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 1 3 3 5 6 0 0 0 .083 1 2 0 0 0
20 Hilen, Hudson 9.82 2-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 3 4 4 5 3 1 0 0 .214 3 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.49 35-15 190 50 2 5 8 425.0 402 245 212 160 368 64 6 24 .250 40 116 2 20 18
Opponents 8.99 15-35 191 50 1 0 7 420.2 574 452 420 275 376 112 20 82 .324 65 67 4 28 8



2025 Claremont-Mudd-Scripps Colleges Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Pemberton, Max 152 145 7 0 1.000 0 13 0 1.000 6 0
1 Potter, Jack 29 29 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Seneker, Derek 13 12 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Herst, Aaron 7 3 4 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
12 Smaaladen, Bryant 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
9 Perry, Kody 4 2 2 0 1.000 1 6 0 1.000 0 0
30 McNiven, Colin 3 2 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Cahill, Jack 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Worth, Thomas 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Ciaramitaro, Luca 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Hemby, Ethan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Welch, Lucas 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
48 Blackett, Andrew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Spoor, Slader 234 224 9 1 .996 0 36 3 .923 4 0
2 Heher, Blaise 91 89 1 1 .989 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Didrickson, Bryce 78 77 0 1 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Seluga, Nate 76 71 4 1 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Henderson, Alex 411 386 17 8 .981 33 0 0 — 0 0
21 Martin, Dillon 249 78 163 8 .968 30 0 0 — 0 0
10 Kalil, Charlie 30 9 20 1 .967 2 0 0 — 0 0
22 Gordon, Rider 101 40 57 4 .960 5 0 0 — 0 0
14 Bennett, Carter 214 90 115 9 .958 27 0 0 — 0 0
31 Bergan, Matthew 12 1 10 1 .917 1 8 0 1.000 0 0
25 Wendler, PJ 10 0 9 1 .900 0 9 1 .900 0 0
4 Cabrera, Keegan 22 5 14 3 .864 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 McGraw, Parker 16 4 8 4 .750 2 7 1 .875 0 0
3 Rolla, Dominic 4 0 3 1 .750 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
6 Finefrock, Hamilton 4 1 2 1 .750 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
44 Connell, Henry 4 0 2 2 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Wilson, Joey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Hilen, Hudson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Scales, Stryker 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 DiBlasi, Vitaly 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Mazzone, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Pearce, JD 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Buchanan, Max 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Hynes, Charlie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1778 1275 456 47 .974 104 98 6 .942 10 0
Opponents 1691 1262 379 50 .970 75 98 13 .883 15 0


